The first installment may vary depending upon the date of disbursement and/ or additional interest 
or any other adjustment, if any. 

11. All Interests and all other charges, including any interest on costs, charges, expenses, foreclosure 
charges (if any) shall accrue from day to day and shall be computed on the basis of a year of 365 (three 
hundred and sixty five) days and actual number of days elapsed.  

12. Taxes and other Government taxes, levies etc applicable as per the prevailing rate will be charged 
over and above these charges. The rates, fees, charges etc. as stated herein above are subject to 
changes/ revision from time to time.